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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(excludes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea

Pollock, AFA Inshore

Pollock, AFA Catcher Processor

Pollock, AFA Mothership

 353,080

 281,664

 70,416

 212,442

 169,138

 42,254

 140,638

 112,526

 28,162

A
B

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

20-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

20-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

Begin

Begin

Begin

10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

End

End

End

 140,638
 0

 112,526
 0

 28,162
 0

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 140,832
 212,248

 112,666
 168,998

 28,166
 42,250

Quota

Quota

Quota

 194
 212,248

 140
 168,998

 4
 42,250

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 100%
 0%

 100%
 0%

 100%
 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

 40%

 40%

 40%
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National Marine Fisheries Service
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Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Aleutian Islands

Atka Mackerel, Eastern (Trawl)

Atka Mackerel, Central (Trawl)

Atka Mackerel, Western (Trawl)

Pollock

Pollock, Incidental Catch (includes CDQ)

 23,792

 29,002

 15,072

 15,500

 1,600

 12,737

 18,411

 11,732

 15,213

 1,078

 11,055

 10,591

 3,340

 287

 522

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-09
15-APR-09
01-SEP-09
01-NOV-09

20-JAN-09
15-APR-09
01-SEP-09
01-NOV-09

20-JAN-09
15-APR-09
01-SEP-09
01-NOV-09

20-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

01-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

15-APR-09
01-SEP-09
01-NOV-09
31-DEC-09

15-APR-09
01-SEP-09
01-NOV-09
31-DEC-09

15-APR-09
01-SEP-09
01-NOV-09
31-DEC-09

10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

10-JUN-09
31-DEC-09

End

End

End

End

End

 11,045
 10

 0
 0

 10,591
 0
 0
 0

 3,340
 0
 0
 0

 287
 0

 522
 0

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 11,896
 0

 11,896
 0

 14,501
 0

 14,501
 0

 7,536
 0

 7,536
 0

 15,500
 0

 800
 800

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

 851
-10

 11,896
 0

 3,910
 0

 14,501
 0

 4,196
 0

 7,536
 0

 15,213
 0

 278
 800

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 93%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 73%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 44%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 2%
 0%

 65%
 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 46%

 37%

 22%

 2%

 33%
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Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (AFA)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Amendment 80)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Trawl)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Hook-and-Line)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Hook-and-Line >= 60 ft)

 3,625

 21,125

 34,840

 76,375

 314

-239

 12,754

 6,534

 36,811

 314

 3,864

 8,371

 28,306

 39,564

 0

A
B
C
After C

A
B
C
After C

A
B
C
After C

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-09
01-APR-09
10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

20-JAN-09
01-APR-09
10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

20-JAN-09
01-APR-09
10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09

01-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

01-JAN-09
10-JUN-09

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

01-APR-09
10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09
31-DEC-09

01-APR-09
10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09
31-DEC-09

01-APR-09
10-JUN-09
01-NOV-09
31-DEC-09

10-JUN-09
31-DEC-09

10-JUN-09
31-DEC-09

End

End

End

End

End

 3,576
 288

 0
 0

 6,634
 1,736

 0
 0

 24,959
 3,347

 0
 0

 39,564
 0

 0
 0

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 2,719
 906

 0
 0

 15,844
 5,281

 0
 0

 25,782
 3,832
 5,226

 0

 38,951
 37,424

 160
 154

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

-857
 618

 0
 0

 9,210
 3,545

 0
 0

 823
 485

 5,226
 0

-613
 37,424

 160
 154

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 132%
 32%

 0%
 0%

 42%
 33%

 0%
 0%

 97%
 87%

 0%
 0%

 102%
 0%

 0%
 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 107%

 40%

 81%

 52%

 0%
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Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Pot)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Pot >= 60 ft)

Pacific Cod (Jig)

 2,352

 13,173

 1,006

 1,009

 6,891

 1,006

 1,343

 6,282

 0

A
Between A and B
B

A
Between A and B
B

A
B
C

Season

Season

Season

01-JAN-09
10-JUN-09
01-SEP-09

01-JAN-09
10-JUN-09
01-SEP-09

01-JAN-09
30-APR-09
31-AUG-09

Begin

Begin

Begin

10-JUN-09
01-SEP-09
31-DEC-09

10-JUN-09
01-SEP-09
31-DEC-09

30-APR-09
31-AUG-09
31-DEC-09

End

End

End

 1,343
 0
 0

 6,282
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 1,200
 0

 1,152

 6,718
 0

 6,455

 124
 441
 441

Quota

Quota

Quota

-143
 0

 1,152

 436
 0

 6,455

 124
 441
 441

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 112%
 0%
 0%

 94%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 0%
 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

 57%

 48%

 0%

This report does not include the CDQ allocated catch.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to http://alaskafisheries.noaa.gov/2009/hschanges.htm


