Through: 02-MAY-09

**Account:** ALL

### National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



## **Bering Sea**

## Pollock, AFA Inshore

Seaso	on Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	20-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	140,638	140,832	194	100%
В	10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	212,248	212,248	0%
Total:			140,638	353,080	212,442	40%

## Pollock, AFA Catcher Processor

**Note:** All weights are in metric tons

S	eason	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		20-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	112,526	112,666	140	100%
В		10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	168,998	168,998	0%
Total:				112,526	281,664	169,138	40%

## Pollock, AFA Mothership

Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	20-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	28,162	28,166	4	100%
В	10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	42,250	42,250	0%
Total:			28,162	70,416	42,254	40%

Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:39 AM

Through: 02-MAY-09

**Account:** ALL

#### National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



#### **Aleutian Islands**

#### Atka Mackerel, Eastern (Trawl)

Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	20-JAN-09	15-APR-09	11,045	11,896	851	93%
Between A and B	15-APR-09	01-SEP-09	10	0	-10	0%
В	01-SEP-09	01-NOV-09	0	11,896	11,896	0%
After B	01-NOV-09	31-DEC-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:			11,055	23,792	12,737	46%

#### Atka Mackerel, Central (Trawl)

Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	20-JAN-09	15-APR-09	10,591	14,501	3,910	73%
Between A and B	15-APR-09	01-SEP-09	0	0	0	0%
В	01-SEP-09	01-NOV-09	0	14,501	14,501	0%
After B	01-NOV-09	31-DEC-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:			10,591	29,002	18,411	37%

#### Atka Mackerel, Western (Trawl)

Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	20-JAN-09	15-APR-09	3,340	7,536	4,196	44%
Between A and B	15-APR-09	01-SEP-09	0	0	0	0%
В	01-SEP-09	01-NOV-09	0	7,536	7,536	0%
After B	01-NOV-09	31-DEC-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:			3,340	15,072	11,732	22%

#### **Pollock**

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		20-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	287	15,500	15,213	2%
В		10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:				287	15,500	15,213	2%

## Pollock, Incidental Catch (includes CDQ)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		01-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	522	800	278	65%
В		10-JUN-09	31-DEC-09	0	800	800	0%
Total:				522	1,600	1,078	33%

Page 2

**Note:** All weights are in metric tons Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:39 AM

Through: 02-MAY-09

**Account:** ALL

#### National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



## **Bering Sea Aleutian Islands**

#### Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (AFA)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		20-JAN-09	01-APR-09	3,576	2,719	-857	132%
В		01-APR-09	10-JUN-09	288	906	618	32%
C		10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	0	0	0%
After C		01-NOV-09	31-DEC-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:				3,864	3,625	-239	107%

#### Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Amendment 80)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		20-JAN-09	01-APR-09	6,634	15,844	9,210	42%
В		01-APR-09	10-JUN-09	1,736	5,281	3,545	33%
C		10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	0	0	0%
After C		01-NOV-09	31-DEC-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:				8,371	21,125	12,754	40%

#### Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Trawl)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		20-JAN-09	01-APR-09	24,959	25,782	823	97%
В		01-APR-09	10-JUN-09	3,347	3,832	485	87%
C		10-JUN-09	01-NOV-09	0	5,226	5,226	0%
After C		01-NOV-09	31-DEC-09	0	0	0	0%
Total:				28,306	34,840	6,534	81%

## Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Hook-and-Line)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		01-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	39,564	38,951	-613	102%
В		10-JUN-09	31-DEC-09	0	37,424	37,424	0%
Total:				39,564	76,375	36,811	52%

#### Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Hook-and-Line >= 60 ft)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		01-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	0	160	160	0%
В		10-JUN-09	31-DEC-09	0	154	154	0%
Total:				0	314	314	0%

Page 3

**Note:** All weights are in metric tons Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:39 AM

**Through:** 02-MAY-09

**Account:** ALL

#### National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



### **Bering Sea Aleutian Islands**

#### **Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Pot)**

Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	01-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	1,343	1,200	-143	112%
Between A and B	10-JUN-09	01-SEP-09	0	0	0	0%
В	01-SEP-09	31-DEC-09	0	1,152	1,152	0%
Total:			1,343	2,352	1,009	57%

#### **Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Pot >= 60 ft)**

Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A	01-JAN-09	10-JUN-09	6,282	6,718	436	94%
Between A and B	10-JUN-09	01-SEP-09	0	0	0	0%
В	01-SEP-09	31-DEC-09	0	6,455	6,455	0%
Total:			6,282	13,173	6,891	48%

#### Pacific Cod (Jig)

	Season	Begin	End	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken
A		01-JAN-09	30-APR-09	0	124	124	0%
В		30-APR-09	31-AUG-09	0	441	441	0%
C		31-AUG-09	31-DEC-09	0	441	441	0%
Total:				0	1,006	1,006	0%

This report does not include the CDQ allocated catch.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to http://alaskafisheries.noaa.gov/2009/hschanges.htm

Page 4

Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:39 AM